

January 04, 2024

To
Mr. Akhil Jain
Online Surveillance
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

Subject: Clarification on Price Movement

Reference : Your Email dated January 04, 2024 vide Notice No. L/SURV/ONL/PV/VK/

2023-2024 / 3823

Scrip Code : **511509**

With reference to your email dated January 04, 2024 regarding clarification on price movement, we would like to clarify that, at present there are no pending announcements that we would like to make to the exchange which would have material impact on the Price/trading volumes in our scrip.

We believe that the movement in the price/volume may be purely due to the market conditions and absolutely market driven.

We are always committed to comply with all the requirements of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and would like to ensure you that in future and when any announcement /disclosure may be required as per Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 shall be disclosed to stock exchange immediately.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Vivo Bio Tech Limited

Mr. Kalyan Ram Mangipudi Wholetime Director DIN: 02012580